

# **SOUTH CAMPUS ANANTNAG**

### **UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR**

**NAAC Accredited Grade A<sup>+</sup>University** 

	F(KU2U22-South Campus)_	
Form No	Dated: 09-03-2022	
Tender documents for <b>Running of the ca University of Kashmir</b> are hereby issued M/S	to	
S/o, Prop		
R/o	having PAN	
and GST	against payment/	document fee
of Rs. 500/= (Non Refundable) by Bank D	oraft.	
		Sd:- Director
Director South Campus University of Kashmir Srinagar.  Tender For:- Running of the Cafeteria for the ye	or 2022 22 at South Campus Apantnas Univer	reity of Vachmir
Sir,	ar 2022-25 at South Campus Ananthag Univer	sity of Kashmir.
I M/S		
S/o, Prop R/o	bearing PAN	
and GST		
hereby tender for Running of the Cafeter University of Kashmir. I have already rea Campus)01/2022 Date: 09-03-2022 and the university and shall also be binding u gone through the details of Tender docu	ria for the year 2022-23 at South Camp d the tender notification <b>No. F(Tender</b> will abide by all rules and regulations w Ipon me with which I am fully conversa	us Anantnag <b>Cafeteria South</b> vell as in vogue in
	Signa Cell I	ture and Seal No



## **SOUTH CAMPUS ANANTNAG**

#### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

**NAAC Accredited Grade A<sup>+</sup> University** 

F(KU2022-South Campus)	
Dated: 09-03-2022	

S. No	Name of Tender	Measurement	Rate offered Per Sft. Per Month (Both in Figures as well as in Words
1.	Running of the Cafeteria for the year 2022-23 at South Campus Anantnag University of Kashmir	1600 Sft (Approx.)	

Sig. of Agency

#### **Terms and Conditions:-**

- 1. Bidder must have experience of at least 2 years with evidence in catering.
- 2. CDR of an amount of Rs. 10000/- pledged to the Director South Campus University of Kashmir. Tenders not accompanied by the CDR for Rs 10000/- Shall be rejected.
- 3. He/she must possess TIN, PAN and up to date Tax clearance certificate issued by the concerned authority.
- 4. Bidder having following certificates will be given preference
  - a. Income tax return of last two years.
  - b. Successful turn over in catering business of last 3 years.
- 5. Tender document dully should be filled, signed and sealed with name of agency/work. Transparent cello tape on each rate should be pasted which is compulsory and without which the tender will be rejected.
- 6. The tender opening committee, South Campus Anantnag University of Kashmir reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. As soon as the acceptance of the tender is communicated to the successful tenderer, the contract shall be binding up on him. A formal deed incorporating the terms of the contract will be executed by the successful tenderer. The jurisdiction of the court at Srinagar will apply.
- 8. The rates should be per sft. excluding the electricity and water charges which shall be charged as per the commercial metered rates.
- 9. The Bidder will be wholly and solely responsible for the proper hygiene of the cafeteria.
- 10. He/she cannot sublet the contract/premises/venue to third party during the whole period of contract failing which the contract shall be cancelled and decision of the university in this regard shall be final.
- 11. The bidder must cater the services to the campus for full period of contract of one year from the date of allotment.
- 12. The caterer shall not cause any loss or damage to the cafeteria and shall be responsible to compensate the university for any such loss or damage

Sd:-Director